Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli, UT., (Personnel Section), Secretariat, Silvassa.

No. 1-2(B-192)/2003-ADM/ 147

visitation of Daman & Diu

(ret

purch for the provide the set of the set of the provide the provide the provide the provide the provide the set of the provide the providet the provid

Dated : 23 .03.2011.

1 10

TOSTONAL bets O O R D E R :

The Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to order as under with immediate effect.

- 1. Collector, Dadra & Nagar Haveli is appointed as Secretary-cum-Director, Archives and Archeology for the U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli.
- 2. Collector, Daman is appointed as Secretary-cum-Director, Archives and Archeology for the UT of Daman & Diu.
- 3. Collector, Diu is appointed as Special Secretary-cum-Joint Director, Archives and Archeology for Diu District.

The above officers shall immediately take up initiatives for preservation, microfilming, digitization and computerization of all the Archives and Land Record Books within the areas of their jurisdiction.

Head of Offices in Diu District for Information and necessary

Government Printing Press, Daman for publication in By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli, ran with a request for uploading the Admin

(B.M. SHARMA) Deputy Secretary (Personnel)